CLASSIFICA CONTROGIRO 2023
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16
17
18

JUNIOR

ATLETA

GIUDICI MATTEO
PEROLIO FRANCESCO
VALLE MATTIA
MEDINA TOMMASO
PEZZINI RICCARDO
BENAGLIA GIULIANO
COLOMBO MARCO
MEDINA ALESSANDRO
CUCINSCHI CRISTIAN
VALSECCHI MATTEO
FELLI IVAN

BRICCHI UMBERTO
PAVANELLO DANIELE
SIMONOTTI LORENZO
DE SANTI ANDREA
MARCHESIN RICCARDO
GIVONE LORENZO
SCODEGGIO SAMUELE
LOMBARDI ANDREA

SENIOR A

ATLETA

PARISE SIMONE
MAISANO ALBERTO
MOSCHEN IVAN
BOVIO GIUSEPPE
MIRRA ANTIMO
TURETTA NICHOLAS
MANINI VITTORIO
GIORIA LUCA
SARDANO NICOLO'
BAIARDO LUCA
COZZI ALESSIO
AGARLA NICHOLAS
BALLACE ANDREA
TEMPORELLI MATTIA
MAZZARDIS WILLIAM

D'AGNANO ALESSANDRO
BERNASCONI DAVID
TOSI ANDREA

CAT.

L L T o L G

CAT.
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA
SA

SA
SA
SA

2° SERIE

SOCIETA'

ASD AGRATE CONTURBIA
EDIL MORA - CYCLE TEAM
ASD LA ORSI BIKE

EDIL MORA - CYCLE TEAM
ASD MALPENSA BIKE
ASD VEROCA

U. C. INDUNO OLONA
EDIL MORA - CYCLE TEAM
RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA
A.S.D. TEAM JOULE

ASD TEAM GALLI

ACSI NAZIONALE ROMA
ASD TEAM PERUFFO

ASD AGRATE CONTURBIA
ASD TEAM GALLI

EDIL MORA - CYCLE TEAM
NOVARA CHE PEDALA
FUNTOS BIKE NRC

ASD MALPENSA BIKE

SOCIETA'

ASD MURETTI MINUTERIE
ASD NOVO TEAM

ASD NOVO TEAM

CYCLE TEAM NOVARA
ASD MURETTI MINUTERIE
U. C. INDUNO OLONA
OSSOLA CYCLING TEAM
A.S.D. LUCIANI SPORT T
CROCE VERDE PAVESE CYC
GAM SSD A.R.L.

ASD SWATT CLUB

U.S. VALLESE
U.S.LEGNANESE

ASD AGRATE CONTURBIA
CYCLE TEAM NOVARA

GAM SSD A.R.L.
ASD SWATT CLUB
U.S. PEDALE ARCORESE A

PUNTI GARE

10
55
46
00
52
00
00
00
50
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

20
35
28
00
46
00
40
38
25
55
52
50
00
43
00
32
26
25
25
00

30
52
55
50
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

4°
55
52
00
00
25
00
00
00
00
00
00
50
00
00
00
00
00
00
25

PUNTI GARE

10
46
52
25
00
00
55
00
40
00

00
50
00
00
43

00
00

20
43
25
52
00
50
40
55
25
00

00
00
46
00
00

00
25

30
50
52
00
00
00
00
25
00
55

00
00
00
46
00

00
00

4°
52
50
46
55
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00

00
00

5o
55
00
46
00
43
52
50
00
00
00
00
00
00
40
00
00
00
00
00

5o
52
00
00
55
00
00
00
00
00

50
00
00
00
00

25
00

6°
55
50
52

25

43

46
55
50

52

40

307

231
148
98
93
92
88
75
55
52
50
50
43
40
32
26
25
25
25

286
179
169
165
100
95
80
65
55
52
50
50
46
46
43

40
25
25
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SENIOR B

ATLETA

PANAROTTO MATTEO
CHIOCCHETTI MARCO
BELTRAMI MARCO
VALSESIA STEFANO

FRACASSO MARCO

VALOTTO MARCO
STEFANO

CORRADI LUCA
PIGATO GUIDO
GRAZIANI GABRIELE
ROSSI RONNY
BARTOLUCCIO ANDREA
BELLOTTI IVAN
TOSATO PAOLO
FERRARI FILIPPO
CARRA' MIRKO

VETERANI A

ATLETA

BANFI FABIO GIOVANNI
ZANETTI SIMONE
MIGGIANO LUCA
FRATTINI MARCO
MAIUOLO ALESSANDRO
GANGEMI MICHELE
MONACELLI FEDERICO
MEMMI LUCA
MARCHISOTTI FABIO
DIEGUEZ JESUS
LONGO MICHELE
ALEOTTI LUIGI
MINOLETTI DAVIDE

VETERANI B

ATLETA

LUPPI MASSIMO
DEBERNARDI MASSIMO
MANCIN EGIDIO
NICOLELLO CARLOS
LUNGHI MICHELE
MAURO ALESSANDRO

CAT.
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

CAT.
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA

CAT.
VB
VB
VB
VB
VB
VB

SOCIETA'

ASD MALPENSA BIKE
ASD TEAM PEDALE PAZZO
ASD BIKE TEAM A RUOTA
EDIL MORA - CYCLE TEAM

RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA

A.S.D. TEAM BIKE TARTA
ASD MALPENSA BIKE
ASD SWATT CLUB

A.S.D. LUCIANI SPORT T
RDR ITALIA LEYNICESE F

VERALUM REALLYMOVING.C

U. C. INDUNO OLONA
NEWSCICLISMO.COM

ASD BORGOSATOLLO CYCLI

U.S. PEDALE ARCORESE A

SOCIETA'
RED - CICLISMO
EDIL MORA - CYCLE TEAM

TEAM NEWSCICLISMO.COM

A.S.D. VIVACI

ASD CICLI BATTISTELLA
U.S.LEGNANESE

A.S.D. BASSOTOCE

ASD ASNAGHI CUCINE
ASD EFFEBIKE

ASD TEAM GREEN BIKE
ASD MURETTI MINUTERIE
U. C. INDUNO OLONA
ASD SWATT CLUB

SOCIETA'

ASD BICI BIKE 93

TEAM FINOTTI

A.S.D. LUCIANI SPORT T
ASD BIKE TEAM A RUOTA
OSSOLA CYCLING TEAM
ASD MURETTI MINUTERIE

PUNTI GARE

10
00
55
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
52
00
00

20
00
00
25
55
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
52
00
50
25

30
50
00
46
00
55

25
00
00
00
00
52
00
00
00
00

40
46
50
43
00
00

00
40
55
00
52
00
00
00
00
00

PUNTI GARE

10
55
50
52
00
00
46
00
00
00
00
25
00
00

20
55
43
50
00
46
00
25
52
00
00
00
00
00

30
55
43
52
46
00
25
40
00
50
38
00
25
00

4°
55
00
52
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
25

PUNTI GARE

10
52
00
32
46
00
50

20
50
52
25
00
55
25

30
38
32
43
00
52
00

4°
43
55
46
50
00
00

5o
55
00
00
00
50

46
00
00
52
00
00
00
00
00
00

5o
55
46
00
52
50
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

5o
52
50
00
00
00
46

6°
55
50

52

25
25

6°
50
46

55
52

6°
25
55
52
50
25

206
155
114
107
105

96
65
55
52
52
52
52
52
50
25

325
228
206
153
148
71
65
52
50
38
25
25
25

260
244
198
146
132
121



POS.
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19

20
21
22

23

BOTTA CHRISTIAN
BETTINELLI FABIO
SANZONE LUIGI
CANTALUPPI ORESTE
NIGRO ROBERTO
BIESSO SIMONE

RE ANGELO

LAGHI ALBERTO
SEGNATI MARCO
CARLINI CARLO
CANNAZZA SALVATORE

BRAGONZI DAVIDE

FERRINO
COZZONE MARCO

COLOMBO FABIO
GUIDOLIN CESARE
CORCELLA IGOR
BONINI TIZIANO
PIERIN CLAUDIO

GENTLEMAN A

ATLETA

MANZONI PAOLO
COLOMBO MARCO
BERTELETTI GABRIELE
GIAMMARIONI MAURO
BARBAGLIA DARIO
GUIDETTI FABRIZIO
CARNIO VITTORIO
GALLONE DARIO
CERIANI MASSIMO
FRIGERI MASSIMILIANO
FENZI EMANUELE

GIOVANNIELLO MASSIMO
CIPRIANI DAVIDE
GRAZIANI GIOVANNI
MANIERO SIMONE
ROSSATTI DAVIDE
FRIGATTI ALESSANDRO

OTTONE ALESSANDRO

TROMBETTA
MASSIMILIANO

PERUCCIO MASSIMILIANO
MIGLINI FABRIZIO
MAFFIOLINI ANDREA

BARONCHELLI CORRADO

VB
VB
VB
VB
VB
VB
VB
VB
VB
VB
VB
VB

VB
VB
VB
VB
VB
VB

CAT.
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA

GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA

GA

TEAM DUEBI

FOUR CYCLERS TEAM
A.S.D. PEDALE COSSATES
ASD MURETTI MINUTERIE
TEAM VALLE OLONA A.S.D
ASD BIKE TEAM A RUOTA
ASD TEAM SOL

ASD MURETTI MINUTERIE
TEAM FINOTTI

ASD AGRATE CONTURBIA
TEAM NEWSCICLISMO.COM
BICI CLUB 2000

A.S.D. SANETTI SPORT G
GARDA SCOTT MATERGIA
A.S.D. LUCIANI SPORT T
ASD MURETTI MINUTERIE
ASD MALPENSA BIKE
FOUR CYCLERS TEAM

SOCIETA'

ASD CERAMICHE LEMER
ASD RIDERS TEAM

U.S. VALLESE

ASD G.S. JERAGO

ASD AGRATE CONTURBIA
A.S.D. BIKE TRAINING
TEAM DUEBI

OSSOLA CYCLING TEAM
TEAM G.M. CERAMICHE
U. C. INDUNO OLONA
ASD G.S. JERAGO

TEAM G.M. CERAMICHE
EDIL MORA - CYCLE TEAM
ASD TEAM PLABOTEX
AUTOCAR MOZZATE

ASD AGRATE CONTURBIA
A.S.D. BASSOTOCE
A.S.D. BASSOTOCE

ASD AMICI COMASCHI DEL

U.S. VALLESE
OSSOLA CYCLING TEAM
NOVARA CHE PEDALA

A.S.D. OPS VISION TECH

00
00
55
25
00
40
28
43
00
26
00
00

38
00
00
00
00
00

00
25
00
00
25
00
00
25
00
25
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00

00
40
55
50
28
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
35
00
00

52
25
00
00
00
35
00
00
00
00
40
00

00
38
00
00
00
00

PUNTI GARE

10
38
00
55
32
40
35
00
00
26
00
25

43
25
00
00
25
25
25

25

50
00
52

00

20
43
55
25
25
25
28
25
25
26
00
25

00
40
46
00
25
25
25

35

52
25
00

00

30
38
52
43
40
25
32
55
25
25
46
25

50
25
00
26
25
25
25

00

00
25
25

25

4°
55
26
28
46
25
25
25
25
25
25
00

00
25
40
32
25
25
25

00

00
52
25

50

43
28
00
00
32
00
40
00
55
00
00
38

00
00
35
00
26
25

5o
00
46
26
25
25
25
25
52
25
55
38

25
00
25
32
25
25
00

35

00
00
00

25

25

25

6°
50
35
25
25
52
25
25
25
25
26
38

32
25
28
46

25

25

120
118
110
100
85
75
68
68
55
51
40
38

38
38
35
35
26
25

224
214
202
193
192
170
155
152
152
152
151

150
140
139
136
125
125
125

120

102
102
102

100



POS.

24

25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

ADAMO MASSIMO

BRUNELLA
MASSIMILIANO

QUARTARONE
FRANCESCO

ROSELLI GIANLUCA
FIUMANO' MASSIMO
FINATTI MASSIMO
STIEVANO VANNJ
FINOTTI ANDREA
PERETTI IVAN
BEVILACQUA CESARE
RUGGIROLI ANDREA
COLORATO LORENZO
SILVESTRO ANTONINO
RIVA MASSIMO
MARTIGNONI DENIS
CARLETTA GIANLUIGI
SALMOIRAGHI ANDREA
TRAMANZOLI FAUSTO

PUSTORINO FRANCESCO
DI PALMA MAURIZIO
PAVANELLO ANDREA
DI LILLO MSSIMO
LACONI ALESSANDRO
BASILICO FABRIZIO
VERONICA DEMETRIO
CORONA FABIO
PELOIA MASSIMILIANO
MADEO GIUSEPPE
BORSANI CRISTIANO
CERUTI LUCA

VITALE DOMENICO
CUGNETTO GIOVANNI
ANDRULLI VINCENZO
CELANI SILVANO
ROTOLO LUCA
SARACO LUIGI
CALABRESE CLAUDIO
CALABRESI PAOLO
CONTI FABRIZIO
MAGISTRELLI GRAZIANO
GIUSTO ABRAMO
VEGLIA MAURIZIO

GENTLEMAN B

ATLETA

GA

GA

GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA

GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA

CAT.

OSSOLA CYCLING TEAM
A.S.D. BASSOTOCE

ASD EQUIPE CORBETTESE
ASD ORANGE TEAM
OSSOLA CYCLING TEAM
ASD GB JUNIOR TEAM
U.S.LEGNANESE

A.S.D. PEDALE COSSATES
LORIS BIKE PRO TEAM
ASD ARCISATE

ASD LOGOS TRE MAGENTA
ASD MAKAKO TEAM
FREEWAY BIKE

ASD TEAM PEDALE PAZZO
V.C. SOVICO

U.C. PORTO CERESIO
BE.BIKE

ASD AMICI COMASCHI DEL

A.S.D. NEW VIGEVANO BI
ASD BIKE TEAM A RUOTA
U.S. VALLESE
KILOMETROZERO

ASD MURETTI MINUTERIE
U. C. INDUNO OLONA

DUE BI

ASD TEAM PERINI BIKE
ASD LOGOS TRE MAGENTA
CYCLING TEAM GARLASCO
ASD LOGOS TRE MAGENTA
ASD LOGOS TRE MAGENTA
TEAM VIRIDIS

CENTRO DI PALESTRA GYM
FUNTOS BIKE NRC

ASD SC PEDALE PAULLESE
A.S.D. TEAM JOULE

ASD CICLOAMATORI SEDRI
FUNTOS BIKE NRC

ASD GIO'N'DENT

G.C.A. GARLASCO

ASD EQUIPE CORBETTESE
TEAM VALLE OLONA A.S.D
G.S. PASSATORE

SOCIETA'

00

00

25
46
00
25
25
25
25
00
00
00
25
25
00

00
25

25
25
25
00
25
25

00
28
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
25
00
00
25
00
00

00

00

00
25
25
00
00
00
00
00
00
32
00
00
00

00
00

00
00
25
50
00
00

38
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
25
00
25
00
00
00
25

25

25

25
25
25
35
25
28
25
00
25
00
00
00
00

00
00

00
00
00
00
25
25

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
25
00
00
00

25

25

00
00
38
25
35
00
25
00
00
00
43
00
00

00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
25
00

PUNTI GARE

10

20

30

4°

25

25

25
00
00
00
00
25
00
50
25
40
00
00
43

28
25

25
25
00
00
00
00

00
00
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

50

25

25

25

25
25

43
25
55
25

40

25

60

100

100

100
96
88
85
85
78
75
75
75
72
68
68
68
55
53
50

50
50
50
50
50
50
40
38
28
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
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17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46

DI NISIO COSTANTINO
PARACCHINI MAURO
OMARINI ANTONIO
MIGLIORIN SILVANO
LIONE MAURIZIO
GUERCI FABIO
CAVALLARI EZIO
PUGGIA TIZIANO
CORRADINI MASSIMO
REBECCHI FULVIO
CRESCENTE GIORGIO
LUETTI PAOLO
NUZZO PASQUALE
VICARIO VITTORIO
BARGIGGIA DAVIDE

RAVAGNANI ALBERTO

FALASCA DOMENICO
ALBERTO

POMA REMO

NEMBRI FRANCESCO
RAFFA PAOLO ANTONIO
VITALI VITO

BERETTA DANIELE
ANCHISI MASSIMO
LATELLA FRANCO
GALLI PIETRO
GENOVESE FELICE
ALDERA GIANLUCA
GALLI CORRADO
TAORMINA GIUSEPPE
DI STEFANO ANTONIO
TAGLIONE PAOLO
FENDONI RENATO
FORESIO PAOLO

BRAVO STEFANO

LOVITO NORBERTO
GABRIEL

CARNIO PAOLO
CABRINO MARIO
STEFANINI GIOVANNI
IMMORINO ANGELO
BELLAVIA MARCO
ZOGNO STEFANO

CAPELLI ANGELO FAUSTO
BUZZONI DAVIDE
PRESTINONI STEFANO
DOGLIOLI FRANCESCO
GRIGNANI MASSIMO

GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB

GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB

GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB

GB
GB
GB
GB
GB

A.S.D. BASSOTOCE
TEAM VALLI DEL ROSA
ASD AGRATE CONTURBIA
U. C. INDUNO OLONA
TEAM G.M. CERAMICHE
A.S.D. OPS VISION TECH
ASD AGRATE CONTURBIA
ASD AGRATE CONTURBIA
TEAM DUEBI

TEAM DUEBI

ASD AGRATE CONTURBIA
U.S.LEGNANESE

ASD BIKE TEAM A RUOTA
TORNACO - LA VICHIMICA
U.S.LEGNANESE

A.S.D. BIKE TRAINING

ASD ASNAGHI CUCINE
TEAM NEWSCICLISMO.COM
TEAM DUEBI

ASD LA VELOCE MELZO
ASD ASNAGHI CUCINE
TEAM ALBY BIKE ASD
A.S.D. BASSOTOCE
DOGMA BIKE TEAM

TEAM NEWSCICLISMO.COM
ASD MURETTI MINUTERIE
A.S.D. NEW VIGEVANO BI
ASD RIDERS TEAM

A.S.D. VECTOR TEAM

M9 RACING TEAM

A.S.D. BASSOTOCE
FRIESIAN TEAM
NEWSCICLISMO.COM

ASD SANETTI SPORT VV.F

TEAM COLPACK BALLAN
A.S.D. NEW VIGEVANO BI
ASD SPEED WHEEL VARESE
DOGMA BIKE TEAM

ASD ASNAGHI CUCINE
ASD MURETTI MINUTERIE
GSD AUTOFFICINA ITALO

U.S.LEGNANESE

RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA
TEAM NEWSCICLISMO.COM
CICLI GUIZZARDI ASD

ASD VELOCLUB MECENATE

38
52
46
26
25
25
25
25
00
00
50
43
55
28
25
00

00
40
00
25
00
00
25
00
00
32
25
00
25
25
25
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
25
25
25

52
25
35
40
55
50
25
25
25
25
00
00
00
00
00
32

38
00
25
00
25
00
25
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
46
43

00
00
00
00
00
00
25

25
00
00
00
00

46
38
25
25
50
25
35
25
00
25
32
28
00
25
25
00

55
00
25
25
00
52
26
43
25
25
00
25
25
25
25
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
25
00

00
25
00
00
00

55
38
50
43
52
46
32
35
25
00
25
25
40
25
25
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00

50
38
52
43
00
00
25
25
55
40
25
26
00
00
25
25

00
00
35
00
25
25
00
25
00
00
25
25
00
00
00
46
00
00

32
28
25
25
25
00
00

00
00
00
00
00

55
43
25
25

35

25

26

52
46

25
25

40

50

32
28

38

296
234
233
202
182
181
167
161
157
136
132
122
120
103
100
97

93
90
85
82
78
77
76
68
63
57
50
50
50
50
50
46
46
43

32
28
25
25
25
25
25

25
25
25
25
25



POS.

47

24
25
26
27
28
29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

RIVOLTA GIULIO

S. GENTLEMAN A

ATLETA
MILANI CARLO

FORNERIS CARLO

BASALINI GIOVANNI
PAOLO

TOIA ROMANO
MINGONI MASSIMO
CUCCURULLO VINCENZO
RICETTA EMILIO
SCARSELLI GINO
BIELLA CLAUDIO
VERDOIA LUCA
BORGONOVO CESARE
FORTIN GABRIELE
MAGLI TIZIANO

STRADI STEFANO
GROSSI ROBERTO
MAUGERI WALTER
PARISE LORENZO
COMINAZZI ANTONELLO
LECCHI DORIANO
LIMONE ARTURO
SAGLIASCHI LIVIO
MANTEGNA GIOVANNI

GRANATA RENZO

TICOZZELLI OSCAR
PAOLO

GELOSA LUCA

SALA PIETRO ANGELO
FARAONE GIUSEPPE
BAIARDO MASSIMO
DI GAETANO EZIO

LICCIARDELLO GIUSEPPE
NARDIN FLAVIO
FALCONE MAURO
CICOGNA ROBERTO
FARINA MARCO
GIUDICI ALBERTO
CALVETTI CLAUDIO
RUOCCO MASSIMO
FORMA SERGIO
SERAFIN SANDRO
COLOMBINI MASSIMO

GB

CAT.
SGA
SGA

SGA
SGA
SGA
SGA
SGA
SGA
SGA
SGA
SGA
SGA
SGA
SGA
SGA
SGA
SGA
SGA
SGA
SGA
SGA
SGA
SGA

SGA
SGA
SGA
SGA
SGA
SGA

SGA
SGA
SGA
SGA
SGA
SGA
SGA
SGA
SGA
SGA
SGA

TEAM IMG2

SOCIETA'
ASD GB JUNIOR TEAM
ASD AGRATE CONTURBIA

BICI SPORT MOTTARONE
ASD MURETTI MINUTERIE
U. C. INDUNO OLONA

VELO CLUB VALSESIA
A.S.D. BASSOTOCE

ASD VELO CLUB CADORAGO
VELO CLUB VALSESIA
MOBILI BONO

ASD VELO CLUB CADORAGO
ASD TRB HERSH RACING T
DOGMA BIKE TEAM
CENTRO EDILE PEDALE IM
PEDALE SENAGHESE A.S.D
A.S.D. SPECIAL TEAM

U. C. INDUNO OLONA

U. C. D. PRATESE

DOGMA BIKE TEAM
CICLOAMATORI BORGOMAN
U. C. D. PRATESE

DOGMA BIKE TEAM

A.S.D. TEAM PILOT

ASD MURETTI MINUTERIE

U. C. INDUNO OLONA
MOBILI BONO

PEAM PILOT A.S.D.
CICLOAMATORI CORNAREDO
ASD MAKAKO TEAM

ASD GS ZIBIDO SAN GIAC
MOBILI BONO

ASD ARGENTIA CICLISMO
CICLO SPORT CASALE
CICLI TESSIORE
U.S.LEGNANESE

A.S.D. PEDALE COSSATES
TEAM ONE PM

ASD G.S. AL-GOM

ASD TEAM GREEN BIKE
A.S.D. BRONTOLO BIKE

00 25 00 00

PUNTI GARE

10
55
52

46
00
32
25
00
40
25
50
00
00
43
00
35
00
38
28
00
25
25
00
00

00
00
00

00
00

00
26
00
00
25
25
25
25
00
00
00

20
55
25

25
50
38
46
40
00
32
00
00
52
00
35
00
00
00
00
00
25
00
00
00

00
43
00

00
00

00
00
00
25
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

30
55
46

32
43
40
28
35
50
25
00
38
00
25
00
00
25
25
25
52
25
25
25
00

00
00
00

00
00

00
00
26
00
00
00
00
00
25
25
25

4°
52
43

46
40
00
25
55
50
25
00
32
00
00
00
00
38
00
00
00
00
00
25
25

00
00
00

00
35

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00

5o
55
50

43
25
52
25
32
26
25
40
25
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

46
00
38

35
00

28
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

6°
55
50

25
52
43
46
32
25
35
40

28

25
25

25

38

25

327
266

217
210
205
195
194
191
167
130
95
80
68
60
60
63
63
53
52
50
50
50
50

46
43
38
38
35
35

28
26
26
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
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POS.

a1
42
43

44
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LIMONE ARTURO
SANTAMBROGIO LEDO
BATTAGLIA CLAUDIO

MAZZUCCHELLI MASSIMO

S. GENTLEMAN B /C

ATLETA

DEPONTI MARCO
LANGHI GIAN PIO
SOMMARUGA FLAVIO
FONTANELLA GAETANO
SALVADERO AUGUSTO

BOTTIGELLA GUGLIELMO
VITA GIANCARLO
BERNASCONI EMILIANO
SANVITALE MAURO
BAIETTI EROS

ROLLINI PIETRO
GROLLA LUCIANO

DE FAZIO ROBERTO
GALBASINI MAURO
PAGANI ANGELO
SEGALA GINO

VASINO LUIGI

UBIALI CLAUDIO
BORGHINO DOMENICO
MERCURI DOMENICO
MEREGAGLIA GIOVANNI
BARBAINI GIUSEPPE
BILARDO STEFANO
FERRARI RODOLFO
GENTILI ENIO

FEDELE GIORGIO
MACCHI GIORGIO
BASSANELLI MARCELLO
GRAZIOLI DARIO

NERA EMILIO
ESPOSITO WALTER
FLISIO CLAUDIO
MERLERATTI REMO
ANDREOTTI DINO
BRAVINI CLAUDIO

DONNE A/B/C
ATLETA

SGA
SGA
SGA

SGA

CAT.
SGB
SGB
SGB
SGB
SGB

SGB
SGB
SGB
SGB
SGB
SGC
SGB
SGB
SGB
SGB
SGB
SGB
SGB
SGB
SGB
SGB
SGB
SGB
SGB
SGC
SGB
SGB
SGB
SGB
SGB
SGB
SGB
SGB
SGB
SGB

CAT.

CICLOAMATORI BORGOMAN
MOBILI BONO
ASD CARPEDIEM

ASD MAZZUCCHELLI RACIN

SOCIETA'

ASD GAGGIANO F.LLI GIA
TORNACO - LA VICHIMICA
U. C. INDUNO OLONA

U. C. INDUNO OLONA
ASD VEROCA

TORNACO - LA VICHIMICA
TORNACO - LA VICHIMICA
A.S.D. UGGIATESE

ASD VELO CLUB CADORAGO
A.S.D. UGGIATESE

EDIL MORA - CYCLE TEAM
ASD CICLOAMATORI SEDRI
ASD GS ZIBIDO SAN GIAC
ASD GEMME BIKE

ASD CLAMAS TEAM

ASD CARPEDIEM

A.S.D. BASSOTOCE

ASD TEAM SEVEN CLUB
ASD EFFEBIKE

ASD VELO CLUB CADORAGO
S.C. ALFREDO BINDA
TEAM ASNAGHI G.F.

TEAM BRIKO

ASD CARPEDIEM

ASD AURORA 1998

S. C. ALBONESE

ASD GAUV

U. C. INDUNO OLONA

ASD GAUV

ASD GAGGIANO F.LLI GIA
ASD AMATORI BINASCO
TEAM F.LLI OLIVA

A.S.D. PEDALE COSSATES
CYCLING TEAM GARLASCO
NOVARA CHE PEDALA

SOCIETA'

25 25 25 00
25 00 00 00
25 00 00 00

00 00 25 00

PUNTI GARE

10
52
46
00
55
00

50
25
38
26
32
25
25
25
28
00
25
35
25
00
00
00

43
40
00
25
25
25
25
25
00
00
00
25

20
50
46
25
25
55

43
00
52
00
25
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
25
25
25
00

00
00
00

00

30 40 50

40
35
52
00
00

25
38
43
28
25
25
46
00
25
50
00
32
00
00
55
25

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

40
43
50
55
52

35
46
25
25
25
00
00
00
25
25
25
00
00
38
00
25

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

PUNTI GARE

43
38
46
55
52

00
32
00
35
00
50
00
25
00
00
00
00
40
00
00
00

00
00
25
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

6°
43
40
52
25
55

25

35

32

25
38

25

25

50
46

25
25
25

25

268
248
225
215
214

178
176
158
146
107
100
96
88
78
75
75
67
65
63
55
50
50
46
43
40
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
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BIOLO MARTINA
ZUCO VALENTINA
RIGOLDI CHIARA
MARIANI VALENTINA
ETOSSI SIMONA

DE MARCHI SABRINA
ZECCHETIN VALERIA
DOTTI JASMINE
SASSO DALILA IVANA
AZZINI EMANUELA
CEOLONI ANNA
TONOLI MARA
BAZZARELLO ROSELLA
VINZIA FRANCESCA
LANI SIMONA

CABELLA PATRIZIA

GRASSO
CAPRIOLI VERONICA

WOM A
WOM B
WOM A
WOM A
wW/cC

WOM A
WOM B
WOM A
WOM A
WOM B
WOM/A
WOM A
WOMC
WOM B
WOM/A
womMm/C

wom/C

M9 RACING TEAM

TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI
A.S.D. TEAM EUROBIKE
ASD MAZZUCCHELLI RACIN
TEAM DUEBI

RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA
U. C. INDUNO OLONA

RIDE LIKE A MUMMY
VALCERESIO BIKE A.S.D.
ASD G.S. AL-GOM

MOBILI BONO

MG.K VIS

TEAM MEDIA BIKE

ASD LOGOS TRE MAGENTA
OSSOLA CYCLING TEAM
TEAM PIU' SPORT LEVANT

TEAM NEWSCICLISMO.COM

10
46
50
00
55
52
40
43
35
00
00

00

00

38

00

20
55
00
25
25
00
52
00
00
00
00

50

00

00

25

30
50
25
40
55
43
00
46
25
00
52

00

00

00

00

4°
00
00
25
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00

00

00

00

5o
55
50
46
00
00
00
00
00
52
00

00

43

00

00

6°
55
50
25

52

46

43

261
175
161
135
95
92
89
60
52
52
52
50
46
43
43
38

25



